



## **Request for Change Order**

**Procurement Services Division** 

Attach copies of all prior Change Orders

Date: Mar 23, 2023 23-1366

Attach copies of	all prior Change Or		N	/linuteTraq (IQM2) ID #:	23-1366
Purchase Order #: 5020-1 SERV Original Purchase Dec 1, 2020			Change Order #: 1	Department: Facilities Management  Dept Contact: Katie Boffa	
Vendor Name: Valdes LLC DBA Valdes Supply			Vendor #: 36338		
Background and/or Reason for Change Order Request:	er to contract to	furnish and deliver	paper products to decre	ease line 1 \$30,892.86	and close contract.
	ı	N ACCORDANCE	WITH 720 ILCS 5/33E-9		
(A) Were not reasonably for	eseeable at the tim	e the contract was si	gned.		
(B) The change is germane t	o the original conti	ract as signed.			
(C) Is in the best interest for	the County of DuPa	age and authorized b	y law.		
		INCREAS	E/DECREASE		
A Starting contract value					\$169,020.96
B Net \$ change for previous Change Orders					\$0.00
C Current contract amount (A + B)					\$169,020.96
D Amount of this Change Order Increase Decrease					(\$30,892.86
E New contract amount (C + D)					\$138,128.10
F Percent of current contract value this Change Order represents (D / C)					-18.28%
G Cumulative percent of all Change Orders (B+D/A); (60% maximum on construction contracts)					-18.28%
		DECISION MEN	O NOT REQUIRED		
Increase/Decrease quantity of Price shows:  Decrease remaining encumband close contract	sho	ould be:to rease encumbrance I close contract	Decrease encumbrance		ımbrance
		DECISION M	EMO REQUIRED		
Increase (greater than 29 day	/s) contract expirat		to:		
Increase ≥ \$2,500.00, or ≥ 10 OTHER - explain below:					
			1		
КВ	5405	May 22, 2022	Signature on fi	le zon	
Prepared By (Initials)	5695 Phone Ext	Mar 23, 2023 Date	Recommended for Appro	000	11-107
		REVIEWED B	Y (Initials Only)		
			1,2,411.2		11-100
Buyer		Date	Procurement Officer		415/23 Date
Thief Financial Officer Decision Memos Over \$25,000)		Date	Chairman's Office	\$25,000)	Date